
2025 Washington & Jefferson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-18   Conf: 8-12   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (227), Opp (198)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Gratton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Luxenberger (2), Reese (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dunn 2, Thornhill 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(82-102), Luxenberger (38-47), Dunn (21-26), Thornhill (12-15), Witner (5-8), Luxenberger (3-3), Schraeder (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Allen, Hannah .459 31-31 109 20 50 18 1 3 28 79 .725 7 0 12 0 .487 1 0 4-4 56 86 11 .928
10 Blauth, Kyra .374 30-30 91 26 34 6 0 2 19 46 .505 12 5 14 0 .472 0 1 5-7 25 2 6 .818
2 Rinehart, Mirranda .350 31-31 100 25 35 8 0 0 13 43 .430 6 10 10 0 .436 1 0 3-4 62 49 6 .949
19 Luxenberger, Maddie .343 30-30 99 14 34 2 0 0 16 36 .364 4 0 5 1 .362 2 6 7-7 86 21 1 .991
22 Schraeder, Aliya .324 31-31 105 13 34 2 0 0 16 36 .343 7 0 11 1 .363 1 1 4-5 39 2 3 .932
24 Gratton, Deanna .268 31-31 82 10 22 0 0 0 13 22 .268 13 4 15 0 .394 0 2 0-0 23 75 5 .951
14 Luxenberger, Anna .228 26-26 79 12 18 0 1 0 9 20 .253 2 0 13 0 .247 0 1 1-1 207 9 1 .995
7 Dixon, A'Niyah .500 3-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
16 VanNess, Sydney .388 22-20 67 17 26 4 0 0 10 30 .448 5 1 8 0 .438 0 2 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 DiPietro-Harvey, Julia .295 22-22 78 14 23 4 1 1 12 32 .410 2 0 7 0 .309 1 0 3-4 42 3 0 1.000
26 Bodnar, Savannah .229 12-10 35 6 8 1 0 2 6 15 .429 0 1 10 0 .243 1 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
34 Kinney, Austine .214 9-5 14 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 0 1 2 0 .267 0 0 0-0 37 0 0 1.000
30 Theimer, Ashley .179 12-8 28 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .179 3 0 8 0 .258 0 0 0-0 14 1 1 .938
1 Jones, Ally .000 5-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
27 Vecchio, Olivia .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Fischer, Cheyenne .000 6-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
18 Reese, Addison .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Barr, Julia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Lang, Sydney .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .322 31-31 910 162 293 46 3 8 149 369 .405 63 22 124 2 .377 8 13 28-33 619 303 40 .958
Opponents .350 31-31 884 184 309 71 11 13 169 441 .499 76 9 76 6 .400 15 21 41-52 625 217 44 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Witner, Kaylee 3.19 2-4 15 7 3 0-0 0 48.1 59 28 22 20 25 13 0 1 .307 2 1 0 3 9
8 Dunn, Taylor 4.36 7-6 21 14 7 2-0 0 90.0 133 72 56 25 36 20 4 3 .340 4 3 0 6 6
14 Luxenberger, Anna 7.88 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 6 6 2 0 4 0 0 .462 1 0 0 0 1
6 Thornhill, Macayle 8.27 4-7 16 10 2 1-0 0 62.2 105 78 74 29 15 34 7 9 .382 7 5 0 6 5
Totals 5.33 13-17 54 31 12 3 0 206.1 309 184 157 76 76 71 11 13 .350 14 9 0 15 21
Opponents 4.46 17-13 55 31 12 3 2 208.2 293 162 133 63 124 46 3 8 .322 10 22 0 8 13



2025 Washington & Jefferson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 DiPietro-Harvey, Julia 45 42 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kinney, Austine 37 37 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thornhill, Macayle 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 12 3 .800 0 0
7 Dixon, A'Niyah 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reese, Addison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
14 Luxenberger, Anna 217 207 9 1 .995 11 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Luxenberger, Maddie 108 86 21 1 .991 3 38 9 .809 2 0
28 Witner, Kaylee 21 4 16 1 .952 0 5 3 .625 0 0
24 Gratton, Deanna 103 23 75 5 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rinehart, Mirranda 117 62 49 6 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dunn, Taylor 37 6 29 2 .946 1 21 5 .808 0 0
30 Theimer, Ashley 16 14 1 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schraeder, Aliya 44 39 2 3 .932 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Allen, Hannah 153 56 86 11 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fischer, Cheyenne 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bodnar, Savannah 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Blauth, Kyra 33 25 2 6 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jones, Ally 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Barr, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 VanNess, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lang, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vecchio, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 962 619 303 40 .958 33 82 20 .804 3 0
Opponents 886 625 217 44 .950 23 56 8 .875 8 0


